3,120 linear feet of concrete curb (including 

maintenance for one year). 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 110 consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract will be Thirty-five 
Thousand ($35.000) Dollars. 

NO. 12. FOR REPAVING WITH SHEET 
ASPHALT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF SOUTHERN BOULE-
VARD, FROM A POINT ABOUT 15 FEET 
NORTH OF LEGGETT AVE., TO A POINT 
ABOUT 130 FEET SOUTH OF LONGWOOD 
AVE., AND SETTING CURB WHERE NEC-
ESSARY, TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK

[...]

ITEM II, STRUCTURAL STEEL AND IRON. 
WORK; ALSO ITEM III. PLUMBING AND 
DRAINAGE OF THE MANHATTAN TRADE 
SCHOOL FOR GIRLS, ON THE NORTH. 
WESTERLY CORNER OF LEXINGTON AVE. 
AND E, 22D ST„ BOROUGH OF MANHAT-
TA N. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
on each item will be two hundred and seventy- 
five (275) working days, as provided in the con-
tract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item I, Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60.000); Item 
II, Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000) ; Item 
Ill, Fight Thousand Dollars ($8,000). 

The deposit accompanying bid on each item

[...]

YORK CITY HOWE DISTRICT. BLACK. 
WELLS ISLAND, CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and fall performance of each contract is 
sixty (60) consecutive working days. 

The security required will be as follows: Con-
tract No. 1, eleven thousand five hundred dollars 
($11.500) ; Contract No. 2, six hundred dollars 
($600). A separate bid or estimate must be 
submitted for each contract for which the bidder 
desires to bid, and award will be made thereon. 

Certified checks or cash in the sum of $575 en 
Contract No. 1, $30 on Contract No.

[...]

done under this contract except as specified under 
Item 2. 
Item 2. 197 cubic yards of rubble masonry in 

mortar. 
The time allowed for completing this contract 

will be one hundred and fifty (150) consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars, and the 
amount of deposit accompanying the bid shall be 
five per cent. (5%) of the a unt of security. 

Bidders are requested to sdbmit prices for the 
installation of a plant for removing suspended 
solids from the ordinary dry weather flow of